

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Workshop on Summer Internships conducted at ICFAI University

Ranchi , Apr 16, 2019

A Workshop on "How to get the best out of Summer Internships "was conducted at ICFAI University, Jharkhand today. During the workshop students were impressed on the importance of internships and how to get the best out of them. Students of all programs and batches were allocated companies and faculty guides. Summer Internship will start from 2nd May 2019 and will end in last week of June 2019. Students are expected to submit a project report and present the same ,which is evaluated and is included in the overall evaluation.

Awards of recognition were given to Ms Asfa Khan and Mr. Apurva Parmanik for securing internships, with good stipends from NABARD and HDFC Bank respectively.

Addressing the students, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of ICFAI University Jharkhand said, "Summer Internships offer an opportunity to get exposure to industry and acquire hands-on skills. It will help you to enhance your employability, as industry prefers to employ students, with good skills, besides knowledge. "Our University put in concerted efforts to get internships from reputed companies like NABARD,HDFC Bank, Dalmia Cement, Larsen and Toubro, Tata Steel, Hindustan Copper, CCL etc. In order to get the best out of Internships, you should take it seriously, work hard to learn and contribute your suggestions to the company", added Prof Rao.

Conducting the workshop session on Internships, Prof Sumit Sinha, Professor in charge of Corporate Relations and Placements explained the modus operandi for doing internships, guidance provided through faculty guide and company guide and the evaluation methodology based on mile stone progress. He impressed on the students that they should adherence to the company rules and regulations, while working on internships. All the students were provided with Summer Internship Handbook, which gives detailed guidelines on SIP.

Dr BM Singh, Registrar proposed a vote of thanks.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ . IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA ,BCom, BCA,BA(Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found www.iujharkhand.edu.in or bv visiting its website at its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.